Date: 11.05.2018

From: VISHAL JAIN 311-312, Magnum Towers, Lokhandwala Complex, 2nd X Lane, Andheri (West) Mumbai- 400053

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
Corporate Relations Department,
1st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Time Technoplast Limited
55, Corporate Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor,
Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai- 400072
Email: investors@timetechnoplast.com

Dear Sirs,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Service Statement,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051
Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Re: <u>Disclosure in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>

I am submitting herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for pledge of 2,00,000 equity shares (0.09%) held in Time Technoplast Limited in favour of India Infoline Finance Limited.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

VISHAL JAIN Encl: a/a

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock					and Takeover	s) Regulations, 2	2011	umbrance, in tern	ns of Regulation	n 31(1) and	31(2) of SEBI (S	ubstantial Acqu	isition of Shar	
Name of the Target Company(TC)							WILL DE STEEL STEEL							
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed						Time Technoplast Limited								
Date of Reporting						BSE								
Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked					11.05.2018						NSE			
Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance					VISHAL JAIN									
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him *	Promoter ho	allow to allow												
	target company (1)  No. of Shares		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of event pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares (creatic [(2)+(3)]/release [(2)-(3)]/invocation [(2)-(3)]		
ISHAL JAIN		% of total share capital	No. of Shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation/ release/ invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation/ release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non disposal undertaking/oth	Reason for encumbrance **	No. of Shares	share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour share encumbered	No. of Shares	% of total share capita	
	2,99,940	0.13			Pledge	04.05.2018	ers) Pledge	Collateral Security on account of loan	2,00,000	0.09	INDIA INFOLINE FINANCE	2,00,000	0.09	
otal	2,99,940	0.13				·					LIMITED			
ate : 11.05.2018 ace : Mumbai		0.13	-					7	2,00,000	0.09				

VISHAL JAIN PROMOTER

<sup>\*</sup>The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

<sup>\*\*</sup> For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.